IllumInatIon
No. E352519
DS195 LUXEON SunPlus CoB Line Product Datasheet ©2018 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
Features and BeneFIts PrImary aPPlIcatIons
115° angle for directional light distribution for greenhouse applications Horticulture
Ideal solution for more directional horticulture applications that require
a high light output and wattage
luXeon sunPlus

1200mA – LUXEON CoB 1211
2250mA – LUXEON CoB 1825
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON SunPlus CoB Line follow the convention below:
L  2  C  5  –  A  A  B  B  C  C  C  C  D  E  E  F  F
Where:
A  A – designates product type (SP=SunPlus)
B  B – designates color (P1=Purple, R1=Rose)
C  C  C  C – designates product configuration (example: 1208, 1211, 1825)
D – designates options for product specification
E  E – designates light emitting surface (LES) size (15=15mm, 19=19mm, 32=32mm)
F  F – designates options for product specification
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON SunPlus CoB 1211 with a 19mm LES:
L  2  C  5  –  S  P  P  1  1  2  1  1  E  1  9  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the
long-term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON SunPlus
CoB Line is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS195 LUXEON SunPlus CoB Line Product Datasheet  20180819 ©2018 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON SunPlus CoB Line at specified test current, Tj=85ºC .
Product color
PPF (µmol/s) [1] in Par
(400 to 700nm) [2) test
current
(ma)
les [3]
(mm) Part numBer
mInImum tyPIcal
LUXEON SunPlus CoB 1208
Purple
(12.5% Blue) [4]
47.70 53.00 900 15 L2C5-SPP11208E1500
LUXEON SunPlus CoB 1211 63.90 71.00 1200 19 L2C5-SPP11211E1900
LUXEON SunPlus CoB 1825 179.10 199.00 2250 32 L2C5-SPP11825G3200
LUXEON SunPlus CoB 1825 Rose 180.00 200.00 2250 32 L2C5-SPR11825G3200
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on μmol/s for LUXEON SunPlus CoB Line.
2. PAR is the photosynthetic active radiation from 400 to 700nm.
3. Light emitting surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.
4. PPF in blue spectrum (420–480nm) ranges from 10–15% of total PPF in PAR (400–700nm). Typical PPF in the blue spectrum is 12.5%.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2. Optical characteristics for LUXEON SunPlus CoB Line at specified test current, Tj=85°C .
Part numBer tyPIcal total Included angle [1] tyPIcal VIewIng angle [2]
L2C5-SPx1xxxxxxx00 135° 115°
Notes for Table 2:
1. Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.
2. Viewing angle is the off axis angle from the LED centerline where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value.
Electrical and Thermal Characteristics